FORM PTO-1595

RECORL

02-10-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)

Mr0 2-4-99 100	962528
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies). PE	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Howard Gabe	Name: Novartis AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Noture of conveyance:	
	Street Address: <u>Schwarzwaldallee 215</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Basel State: Switzerland ZIP: 4058
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/880,722	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Thomas Hoxie	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Novartis Corporation	Enclosed
Patent and Trademark Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
Street Address: 3054 Cornwallis Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC ZIP:	
27709-2057 DO NOT L	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) JSE THIS SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and control and any attached copy is a true	
copy of the original document.	→ → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → → →
Thomas Hoxie Name of Person Signing	Signature February 1, 1999 Date
Reg. No. 32,993	mailing on reverse side \(\frac{\pi}{2} \)
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and dominent:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet is organion to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Case No: 1939

ASSIGNMENT

I/We,

Howard Gabe

residing at 603 Sequoia Drive Jonesboro, Arkansas 72401

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Novartis Finance Corporation, a New York corporation, of 608 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10020 its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in the United States, its territories and possessions, and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, in and to the invention entitled:

S59-V6 Soybean

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent

executed on even date herewith

Serial No. 08/80, filed June 23rd, 1997

including (i) authorization to file corresponding applications for patents or other similar legal protection and continuations, continuations-in-part, supplementary disclosures, divisions or extensions thereof in any country foreign to the United States in which an assignee can apply for a patent or similar legal protection, (ii) any and all rights under international treaties, conventions, agreements, charters and laws in respect of the said invention, especially the right to claim priority based on the said application for United States Letters Patent, (iii) any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent or similar legal protection when granted, to be held and enjoyed by Novartis Finance Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or similar legal protection may be granted, and hereby further covenant and agree that we will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of Novartis Finance Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as Novartis Finance Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Novartis Finance Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

P:\ABRU\1900A\1939\ASSIGN1A.DOC

PATENT REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0309 Signed at Bay, Arkansas, this ______ day of June, 1997.

-2-

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on the date shown below with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231. Skry/L. Christie Jury Christie 3/1/99
Type or Print Name

Spinature

DOCUMENTI

RECORDED: 02/04/1999

PATENT

REEL: 9744 FRAME: 0311